505000955 07/12/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5047703

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANOVA CORPORATION	04/17/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUTURE CONCEPTS INC.	
Street Address:	100 CUMMINGS CENTER	
Internal Address:	SUITE 414-G	
City:	BEVERLY	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01915	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9084616

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (781)290-4840

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 781-290-0060

Email: mail@pandisciolaw.com

Correspondent Name: MARK J. PANDISCIO

Address Line 1: 436 BOSTON POST ROAD

Address Line 2: PANDISCIO & PANDISCIO

Address Line 4: WESTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02493

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ANOVA-BAF-11805/29
NAME OF SUBMITTER: MARK YANKOPOULOS	
SIGNATURE: /Mark Yankopoulos/	
DATE SIGNED: 07/12/2018	

Total Attachments: 5

source=ANOVABAF1180529CERT#page1.tif source=ANOVABAF1180529CERT#page2.tif source=ANOVABAF1180529CERT#page3.tif source=ANOVABAF1180529CERT#page4.tif

PATENT 505000955 REEL: 046532 FRAME: 0301

source=ANOVABAF1180529CERT#page5.tif

MA SOC | Filing Number: 201334885260 | Date: 4/25/2013 4:51:00 PM No. 7477 P. 2/6 Apr. 25. 2013 4:57PM

FPC

FORM MUST BE TYPED

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Certificate of Amendment

William Francis Galvin Secretary of the Commonwealth

One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachuserts 02108-1512

	Certificate of Amendment	FORM MUST BE TYPED
(General Lama (Citspter 156D, Section 15.04, 950 CMI	R 113.49)
n a . Avectin Cree	•	
Exact name of corporation: Arova Con	(us contained in the Division's records)	
	for the second bloke 600 and To to the second 5 correct and	
# 4 th	4 00 004 000 400	
Registered office address: 84 State Stre	et, Boston, MA 02109 (mumber, smeet, city or www., state,	90.6. 0.6.4.3
	troppopular, marcho, comb are principle source.	, soge ecoses,
This amondment shall change:		
(check appropriate box(et))		
1000		
the corporation's name m*: Suluro	Concepts Inc.	######################################
general de la companya de la company	•	
The bettod of me corbetrations offigure	02 00	
I the state or country of its incorporati	ion to*;	
	7	**************************************
The ruces address of its principal offic	₹ 10°,	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
LI the fixed year end us:	200 ALLISWOOD ALLISWOOD AND AL	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
Le the activities conducted by the foreign	o corporation in the commonwealth:	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
ANGEOGOGOGOA a a a a a AB AB 100000 province province a la l	OOD-OOLOOLOO OO O	**************************************
		•
its officers and directors:	www.dg*p***********************************	MMARKEREN
And the second s		нажинитеруучун чо логогогого гогогогогогогогогогогогогогог
	00000000000000000000000000000000000000	
- Marinhoopperson-manue-su-	BUDDONARUMAN	00000
45000000000000000000000000000000000000	To the second se	·····································
Cl other	gygyppunantalainta ta t	£
به دور ب	est comments a second	
he name must satisfy the requirements of G.L.	-	
, sue immenument mossacs a coange of 00 corps sures duly authensicated by the surressry of our	muse name, or the state or country of its intorput to or other official having cuspely of the corporat	common, annoces in the state or commers under

PC

as 2014 1956 1944 1974 1976

This certifican	e is effective at the time and on the date appe	wed by the Division, unless a later effective date not more than 90 days
thom the date	of filing is specified:	1881damar=4-4-17,000000
Signed by:	CA Rumell	9000000 000000
	(cigns	tture of authorized individual)
	rman of the board of directors,	•
[] Presi	dent.	
	r officz,	•
Cow	r-appointed fiduciary,	
v. 20.0ml	e and and	n.m.c.o.

Delaware

PAGE :

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "ANOVA CORP.", FILED A

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "SUTURE CONCEPTS

INC.", THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2013, AT 2:04 O'CLOCK

P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CORPORATION IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE

EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE

RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT

BUSINESS.

4138385 8320

130483541

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authwar.shtml

Joffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 0385729

DATE: 04-25-13

Delaware

PAGE 3

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "SUTURE CONCEPTS INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2013.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "SUTURE CONCEPTS INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE SIXTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2006.

AND I DO SERREY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

4138385 8300

130454734

You may verify this cartificate online at corp.delaware.gov/zuthver.abtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 0369288

DATE: 04-18-13

MA SOC Filing Number: 201334885260 Date: 4/25/2013 4:51:00 PM

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me on:

April 25, 2013 04:51 PM

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Millian Traing Jakins

Secretary of the Commonwealth